



## RPCS 5140

Pozice	Obj.číslo	Popis	Počet
1	04.01.30.015	Air filter cover locknut	1
2	04.02.30.001	Air filter cover locknut gasket	1
3	04.01.03.181	Air filter cover	1
4	04.01.24.004	Air filter	1
5	04.02.07.203	Air filter gasket	1
6	04.04.01.08.008	Stud bolt M5x41	1
7	04.01.36.001	Intake flange	1
8	04.06.08.001	Copper ring	1
9	04.03.07.106	Carburetor/58cc	1
10	04.03.14.001	Aluminum elbow	1
11	04.04.01.04.02.333	Hexagon socket head screw M5x50	2
12	04.02.01.501	Aluminum elbow damping	1
13	04.10.06.10.003	Throttle rod	1
14	04.02.14.001	Throttle lever seat	1
15	04.02.13.005	Throttle rod sleeve	1
16	04.01.22.007	Throttle lever	1
17	04.04.01.04.02.371	Hexagon socket head screw M5x16	10
18	04.01.47.006	Winter and summer conversion board	1
19	04.01.04.149	Cylinder Cover	1
20	04.02.06.026	Ignition wire soft sleeve	1
21	04.04.01.04.02.357	Hexagon socket head screw M5x20/12.9 grade	6
22	04.04.01.04.02.303	Hexagon socket head screw M5x12	2
23	04.04.04.01.010	Hexagon flange nut M5	2
24	04.06.09.01.036	Muffler bracket	1
25	04.06.09.01.038	Muffler	1
26	04.06.03.07.002	Muffler gasket	1
27	04.04.01.02.006	Muffer bolt M5x82	2
28	04.03.13.003	Cylinder(52CC)	1
29	04.05.03.001	Spark plug/L7T	1
30	04.06.03.03.001	Intake pipe gasket	1
31	04.02.02.003	Intake pipe	1
32	04.04.01.04.02.306	Hexagon socket head screw M5x14	2
33	04.04.01.03.01.001	Hexagon socket pan head screw M5x12	2
34	04.01.23.005	Carburetor bracket	1
35	04.06.03.04.001	Intake pipe bracket gasket	1
36	04.06.03.02.001	Carburetor gasket	1
37	04.06.03.05.003	Cylinder gasket	1
38	04.03.09.024	Piston ring52cc	2
39	04.03.08.037	Piston52cc	1
40	04.03.11.005	Circlip	2
41	04.03.19.003	Anti-wear gasket	2
42	04.03.54.02.003	Piston needle K11x15x12.5	1
43	04.03.10.005	Piston pin	1
44	04.03.12.057	Crankshaft 52cc	1
45	04.02.09.001	Dust board	1
46	04.03.53.03.006	Bearing 6202 P5	2
47	04.02.06.006	ADJUSTMENT GUIDE SLEEVE	1
48	04.07.01.04.032	Left crankcase	1
49	04.02.01.301	STOOPER(L)	1
50	04.02.01.103	Short damper	3
51	04.04.02.07.001	Circlip for hole(%c35)	1
52	04.02.08.201	Large oil seal/15x35x4.5	1
53	04.06.02.001	Oil seal cover plate	1
54	04.04.01.04.02.206	Hexagon socket head screw M4x8	2
55	04.04.01.04.02.351	Hexagon socket head screw M5x25/12.9 grade	3

56	04.04.01.04.02.332	Hexagon socket head screw M5x25/8.8	2
57	04.04.01.06.002	Cross recessed large flat head tapping screws ST4.8x16	9
58	04.01.14.103	Small dust cover	3
59	04.04.05.001	key/3*10	1
60	04.05.02.019	Flywheel	1
61	04.04.04.01.004	Hex flange nut M8x1	1
62	04.05.01.220	Ignitional coil	1
63	04.02.10.001	High pressure cap sheath	1
64	04.01.10.004	Fan cover	1
65	04.02.06.002	GUIDE(LH)	1
67	04.04.01.04.02.320	Hexagon socket head screw M5x10	3
68	04.06.10.004	Ground copper	1
69	04.05.04.002	Turn off	1
70	04.02.15.001	Flameout switch cap	1
71	04.04.02.01.002	Large washers $\Phi 5 \times \Phi 16 \times 1.5$	1
72	04.01.09.004	Easy starter single pulley	1
73	04.03.47.001	Easy starter large spring gland	1
74	04.10.06.02.001	Easy starter big spring	1
75	04.01.09.103	Super easy starter big sheave	1
76	04.10.06.01.003	Easy to start small spring	1
77	04.01.01.222	Easy start cover	1
78	04.01.32.006	NYLON SHEATH	1
79	04.01.40.001	NYLON ROPE/ $\Phi 3 \times 1000 \text{mm}$	1
80	04.01.02.077	STARTER KNOB	1
81	04.06.03.06.004	Crankcase gasket	1
82	04.04.03.017	Cylindrical pin $\%c5 \times 10$	3
83	04.04.01.01.004	T-bolt M8x45	2
84	04.03.20.001	Oil filter	1
85	04.02.03.103	Oil pump inlet pipe	1
86	04.07.01.03.074	Right Crankcase	1
87	04.02.11.001	Vent	1
88	04.10.06.12.004	Ventilator circlip	1
89	04.01.39.001	Vent Sponge	1
90	04.02.08.101	Small oil seal/15x28x4.5	1
91	04.02.01.201	STOOPER(R)	1
92	04.06.04.003	Wooden teeth	1
93	04.01.33.003	Tower spring seat	1
94	04.10.06.04.001	Tower spring	1
95	04.01.34.005	CHAIN CATCHER	1
96	04.01.18.004	CHAIN GUIDE	2
97	04.02.03.003	Oil pump outlet pipe	1
98	04.03.15.003.98	Oil pump	1
99	04.01.39.002	Oil pump sponge	1
100	04.04.01.04.02.204	Hexagon socket head screw M4x14	2
101	04.06.03.01.002	Oil nozzle paper pad	1
102	04.06.05.003	Nozzle Plate	1
103	04.04.01.04.02.205	Hexagon socket head screw M4x10	4
104	04.01.15.001	Oil pump plate	1
105	04.01.16.004	Worm gear	1
106	04.03.54.01.003	Clutch needle K12x15x14.5	1
107	04.03.05.003	Sprocket / 7 teeth 0.325	1
108	04.03.04.034	DRUM/split	1
109	04.04.02.06.003	Clutch gasket	1
113	04.02.03.209	Fuel pipe	1
114	04.02.04.102		1
115	04.10.06.12.011	$\Phi 7$ /wire elastic hoop	1
116	04.03.21.001	Fuel filter	1
124	04.02.17.001	Balancer seat	1
125	04.02.01.401	Double head shock absorber for fuel tank	1

126	03.01.06.15.003	Fuel tank assembly	1
127	04.02.01.003	Long damper	2
128	04.04.01.07.005	Slotted length damping screw M5	2
129	04.01.14.001	Big dust cover	2
130	04.01.06.064	Rear handle gland	1
131	04.01.26.061	Trigger control arm	1
132	04.01.27.06	trigger	1
133	04.10.06.11.003	Trigger spring	1
134	04.04.03.001	Trigger fixing pin/Φ6x25	1
135	04.04.01.06.003	Cross recessed large flat head tapping screws ST4.8x20	1
136	04.01.13.001	Oil pat	1
137	04.02.07.002	Fuel cap sealing ring	1
138	04.01.12.006	Fuel cap	1
139	04.02.07.102	Oil cap sealing ring	1
140	04.01.11.006	Oil cap	1
141	04.03.15.003	Negative pressure nozzle	1
142	04.10.06.12.010	Negative pressure nozzle circlip	3
143	04.02.05.002	Vacuum tube	1
144	04.01.38.001	Vacuum tube insulation sleeve	1
145	04.03.18.003	Front Handle	1
146	04.04.01.06.022	Cross recessed pan head tapping screws ST4.2x8	5
147	04.06.06.002	Tensioner cover	1
148	04.04.09.403	CHAIN ADJUSTING NUT	1
149	04.04.09.303	CHAIN ADJUSTING SCREW	1
150	04.04.09.501	CHAIN ADJUSTING DRIVE	1
151	04.01.17.003	Brake spring cover	1
152	04.10.06.07.003	Brake main spring	1
153	04.10.06.07.004	Brake spring	1
154	04.10.06.06.008	Brake band	1
155	04.06.07.001	Brake lever	1
156	04.04.03.021	Fixed pin/Φ3*9	2
157	04.01.20.103	Secondary lever	1
158	04.01.20.003	Main lever	1
159	04.02.12.001	Brake washer	1
160	04.04.02.03.002	Open retaining ring Φ4	1
161	04.04.02.03.004	Open retaining ring Φ3.5	1
162	04.04.03.023	Limit plate cylindrical pin	1
163	04.04.02.01.002	Large washers Φ5xΦ16x1.5	1
164	04.04.02.01.003	Large washers Φ6xΦ22x1.5	1
165	04.10.06.09.003	Brake torsion spring	1
166	04.06.12.001	Brake limit plate	1
167	04.02.24.004	Oil baffle	1
168	04.01.07.088	Brake cover	1
169	04.04.03.025	Hollow pin	1
170	04.01.08.056	FRONT HAND GUARD	1
171	04.04.03.009	Big sale	1
172	04.04.02.03.001	Open retaining ring Φ3	1
173	04.04.04.01.012	Hexagon flange nut M8x1.25	2
174	04.08.02.048	Bar Cover	1
ZC1	RPCS5140-ZC1	Starter assy	1
ZC2	RPCS5140-ZC2	Craft shaft+piston assy	1
ZC3	RPCS5140-ZC3	Fuel tank assembly	1
ZC4	RPCS5140-ZC4	Brake assy	1
ZC5	04.03.01.008	Cultch assy	1
ZC6	RPCS5140-ZC6	Right Crankcase assy	1
ZC7	RPCS5140-ZC7	Left crankcase assy	1
ZC8	RPCS5140-ZC8	Oil lid assy	1
ZC9	RPCS5140-ZC9	Fuel Lid assy	1
ZC10	04.01.25.001	Balancer assembly	1